CYPRESS
Capacitance!"!
CY54/74FCT540T
CY54/74FCT541T
Piiraniettr Descriptiun Test Conditions 1>p. (-sl Max. Unit
< IN Input Capacitance 5 10 P F
t ' o i if Ou tpu t Capaci tance 9 12 p F
Power Supply Characteristics

( Y54FCT540TLMB L61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
Ordering Information—FCT54IT
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Ty pe
Operat ing
Range
3.8 CY74FCT541DTQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) Q S O P Commercial 3.8
CY74FCT541DTSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
4.1 CY74K T 5 4 I C T P C P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 4.1
C Y 7 4 R T 5 4 I C I O C 0 5 20-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial 4.1
( 'Y74FCT54ICTSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
4.6 CY54FCT541CTDMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 4.6
CY54F( T541CTI.MB L61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
4.K C Y 7 4 R T541ATPC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 4.K
CY74FCT541ATOC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial 4.K
( Y74FCT541ATSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
5.1 CY54F( T54 IATDMB Dfi 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 5.1
( Y54I'( 'T541 A I'LMB L61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
8.0 CY74FCT54ITPC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 8.0
CY74FCT54ITQC Q5 20-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial 8.0
('Y74FC T54ITSOC S5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
CY54K T54ITI3MB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military